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HAM & CHEESE
LETTUCE - TOMATO

CHICKEN BREAST & CHEESE
LETTUCE - TOMATO

GRILLED /FRIED CHICKEN CUTLET
LETTUCE - TOMATO

GRILLED CHICKEN & MOZZ
RSTD PEPPERS

BROCCOLI RABE & FRESH MOZZ
RSTD PEPPERS

EGGPLANT & FRESH MOZZ
RSTD PEPPERS

PROSCIUTTO & FRESH MOZZ
RSTD PEPPERS

ROAST BEEF & CHEESE

ROAST BEEF & SLAW
RUSSIAN DRESSING

OVEN ROASTED TURKEY & CHEESE 9.99
LETTUCE - TOMATO

AMERICAN COMBO 9.99
HAM - TURKEY - ROAST BEEF
AMERICAN CHEESE
LETTUCE . TOMATO

TUNA ov CHICKEN SALAD
LETTUCE - TOMATO

Extuas

ROASTED PEPPERS
HOT PEPPERS
LETTUCE & TOMATO
CHEESE

Homemade COLESLAW
FRESH SPINACH
ONIONS

PICKLES

8.99

9-99

10.99

9-99
999

8.99

BACON

Daily

10.99

11.99

10.99

11.99

10.99

10.99

12.99

12.99
12.99

11.99

11.99

10.99

PROSCIUTTO
BROCCOLI RABE
Fuesty MOZZARELLA

ASK ABOUT OU

Specials

10.99

11.99

10.99

11.99

10.99

10.99

12.99

12.99
12.99

11.99

11.99

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.50

SLICED BREAD AVAILABLE

Proudly Featuring

Boars @ Head

Lpeciallies)
7l Jiming

GRILLED CHICKEN * EGGPLANT® MOZZ - RSTD PEPPERS
ONIONS - BALSAMIC

Tho Fervvans
PROSCIUTTO DI PARMA * HAM * CAPPY - CAPICOLA
MORTADELLA - PROYOLONE - RSTD PEPPERS

SOPRESSATA © HAM - MgoRTADEI.LA * PROVY ° RSTD PEPPERS
CHICKEN CUTLET - FRESH MOZZ - RSTD PEPPERS

Baltaglias

HAM ° MORTADELLA - SALAMI - PROV - LETTUCE - TOMATO

e Blaging

BUFFALO CHICKEN ° PEPPER JACK ° LETTUCE ° TOMATO ° MAYO

Syracuse

HONEY TURKEY ° BUFFALO CHICKEN - PEPPER JACK
HONEY MUSTARD

Ve UNonnaw

EGGPLANT ° FRESH MOZZ - RSTD PEPPERS - PROSCIUTTO

WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY ONLY

Proudly Featuring

Boars @ Head

HOT PASTRAMI - SWISS - LETTUCE - TOMATO - MUSTARD
Ttaliaw

DELUXE HAM - SALAMI - PEPPERONI - PROVOLONE

LETTUCE - TOMATO - RSTD PEPPERS

Geoully of 110 Berder
CHIPOTLE CHICKEN - 5 PEPPER COLBY
LETTUCE - TOMATO - MAYO

Honey Bee

MAPLE HONEY TURKEY ° DELUXE HAM
MUENSTER - LETTUCE - TOMATO - HONEY MUSTARD

Gonte Fe

SALSALITO TURKEY - JALAPENO PEPPER JACK ° LETTUCE
TOMATO - FIERY CHIPOTLE GOURMAISE

OVENGOLD TURKEY - VIRGINIA HAM - AMERICAN CHEESE
LETTUCE - HONEY MUSTARD

BOLOGNA - AMERICAN CHEESE © MUSTARD
GENOA SALAMI - PROVOLONE - TOMATO - RSTD PEPPERS
HONEY TURKEY - LACY SWISS - LETTUCE - TOMATO - MAYO

Al Americaw
DELUXE HAM - AMERICAN CHEESE
LETTUCE . TOMATO . MUSTARD

HAM CAPPY ° GENOA ° SALAMI - PROVOLONE
RSTD PEPPERS - OIL - VINEGAR

Hear? of Gold

OVENGOLD TURKEY - SWISS - RED ONION
LETTUCE - TOMATO - SPICY MUSTARD




Breakfast
BACON - EGG - CHEESE* 5.99
SAUSAGE - EGG - CHEESE* 5.99
TURKEY - EGG - CHEESE* 5.99
*ALL ABOVE ON ROLLS
FRENCH TOAST 5 FOR 5.99

FRENCH TOAST COMBO 72.99
WITH BACON & EGG

FHomemade Galads

ALL PRICES ARE PER POUND
CHICKEN SALAD 117.49
/it CRANBERRIES ¢» WALNUTS

TUNA SALAD 11.49
Uit CELERY ov CELERY + ONION
MACARONI SALAD 6.99
POTATO SALAD 6.99
TOMATO & CUCUMBER SALAD &.99
Abe ANTIPASTO SALAD 9.99
Sl tgm EGG SALAD 6.99
Wk& BOCCONCINI SALAD 17.99
BROCCOLI
BROCCOLI RABE

GREEN BEANS
MIXED VEGETABLES

CHICKEN CUTLET
GRILLED CHICKEN
MEATBALL
CHICKEN PARMESAN
CHICKEN FRANCAISE
GRILLED STEAK

GRILLED CHICKEN
PENNE ALLA YODKA
SPAGHETTI & MEATBALLS
CHICKEN MARSALA
CHICKEN SCARPARIELLO

Varies
SIDES AVAILABLE

Desserts
CHEESECAKE 399
Yeaded CHEESECAKE 3.99
CHOCOLATE MOUSSE CAKE 399
LIMONCELLO CAKE 3.99
TIRAMISU <99
RAINBOW CAKE <99
CHURROS 5 FOR 5.00
D vinks
A 8 12 0z CANS 17.50
20 0oz BOTTLE 250
GLASS BOTTLE SODA 300
2 uter oz SODA <00
SNAPPLE 160z 250 53201 350
WATER 1.00
HOT COFFEE sMmALL 7.75 LARGE 2.75
ICE COFFEE 375
HOT TEA sMmALL 200 LARGE 2.50

FAMILY OWNED FOR OVER 25 YEARS

WE SPECIALIZE IN AUTHENTIC HOMEMADE ITALIAN,
AMERICAN & INTERNATIONAL DELICATESSEN ITEMS.
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FINE ITALIAN DELI

158 NORTH AVENUE
NEW ROCHELLE - NY - 18001

(914) 633-5582
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