Sandwich Specials

			Roll	Wedge	Wrap
HAM & CHEESE LETTUCE • TOMATO			8.99	10.99	10.99
CHICKEN BREAST & C LETTUCE • TOMATO			9.99	11.99	11.99
GRILLED / FRIED CHIC LETTUCE • TOMATO		TLET	8.99	10.99	10.99
GRILLED CHICKEN & / RSTD PEPPERS	MOZZ		9.99	11.99	11.99
BROCCOLI RABE & FR RSTD PEPPERS	RESH MC	OZZ	8.99	10.99	10.99
EGGPLANT & FRESH M RSTD PEPPERS	NOZZ		8.99	10.99	10.99
PROSCIUTTO & FRESH RSTD PEPPERS	I MOZZ		10.99	12.99	12.99
ROAST BEEF & CHEES	E		9.99	12.99	12.99
ROAST BEEF & SLAW RUSSIAN DRESSING			9.99	12.99	
OVEN ROASTED TURKI LETTUCE • TOMATO		IEESE	9.99	11.99	11.99
AMERICAN COMBO HAM • TURKEY • RO	DAST BE	EF	9.99	11.99	11.99
AMERICAN CHEESE LETTUCE • TOMATO TUNA Ø CHICKEN SAL LETTUCE • TOMATO			8.99	10.99	10.99
Extras		Spec	ialty E	Extras	
ROASTED PEPPERS	1.00		CIUTT		2.00
HOT PEPPERS	1.00		CCOLI		2.00
LETTUCE & TOMATO	1.00			ZARELLA	
CHEESE	1.00	BACC	М		2.50
Homemade COLESLAW	1.00	SLICI	D BRI	EAD AVA	ILABLE

1.00

.50

.50

FRESH SPINACH

ONIONS

PICKLES

Boar's Head Specialties

The Jimmy

GRILLED CHICKEN • EGGPLANT • MOZZ • RSTD PEPPERS ONIONS • BALSAMIC

The Ferrari

PROSCIUTTO DI PARMA • HAM • CAPPY • CAPICOLA MORTADELLA • PROVOLONE • RSTD PEPPERS

True Italian

SOPRESSATA · HAM · MORTADELLA · PROV · RSTD PEPPERS

Big Joe

CHICKEN CUTLET • FRESH MOZZ • RSTD PEPPERS

Battaglias

HAM · MORTADELLA · SALAMI · PROV · LETTUCE · TOMATO

The Blazina

BUFFALO CHICKEN • PEPPER JACK • LETTUCE • TOMATO • MAYO Syracuse

HONEY TURKEY • BUFFALO CHICKEN • PEPPER JACK HONEY MUSTARD

The Nonna

EGGPLANT • FRESH MOZZ • RSTD PEPPERS • PROSCIUTTO

Hot Sandwiches

	-	
Meatball	Roll 8.99	Wedge 10.99
Sausage&Peppers	8.99	10.99
Eggplant Parm	8.99	10.99
Chicken Parm	8.99	10.99
Chicken Française	8.99	10.99
Chicken Marsala	9.99	10.99
Fish Fillet WEDNESDAY & ERIDAY ONLY	9.99	10.99

Boar's Head Specialties

New Yorker

HOT PASTRAMI · SWISS · LETTUCE · TOMATO · MUSTARD

Talian

DELUXE HAM • SALAMI • PEPPERONI • PROVOLONE LETTUCE • TOMATO • RSTD PEPPERS

South of the Border

CHIPOTLE CHICKEN • 3 PEPPER COLBY LETTUCE • TOMATO • MAYO

Honey Bee

MAPLE HONEY TURKEY • DELUXE HAM
MUENSTER • LETTUCE • TOMATO • HONEY MUSTARD

Sante Fe

SALSALITO TURKEY • JALAPENO PEPPER JACK • LETTUCE TOMATO • FIERY CHIPOTLE GOURMAISE

The Dynamic Duo

OVENGOLD TURKEY • VIRGINIA HAM • AMERICAN CHEESE LETTUCE • HONEY MUSTARD

Heavy Mortgage Hero

Good Fellas Hero

GENOA SALAMI · PROVOLONE · TOMATO · RSTD PEPPERS

Sweet Maple Delight

HONEY TURKEY . LACY SWISS . LETTUCE . TOMATO . MAYO

All American

DELUXE HAM • AMERICAN CHEESE LETTUCE • TOMATO • MUSTARD

The Godfather

HAM CAPPY • GENOA • SALAMI • PROVOLONE RSTD PEPPERS • OIL • VINEGAR

Heart of Gold

OVENGOLD TURKEY • SWISS • RED ONION LETTUCE • TOMATO • SPICY MUSTARD

Breakfast

BACON • EGG • CHEESE* 5.99 SAUSAGE • EGG • CHEESE* 5.99

TURKEY • EGG • CHEESE* 5.99

*ALL ABOVE ON ROLLS

FRENCH TOAST 5 FOR 5.99
FRENCH TOAST COMBO 12.99
WITH BACON & EGG



ALL PRICES ARE PER POUND

CHICKEN SALAD 11.49
With CRANBERRIES or WALNUTS

TUNA SALAD 11.49
With CELERY or CELERY + ONION

MACARONI SALAD 6.99
POTATO SALAD 6.99
TOMATO & CUCUMBER SALAD 8.99

ANTIPASTO SALAD 9.99

EGG SALAD 6.99

Vegetables BOCCONCINI SALAD 11.99
BROCCOLI

BROCCOLI RABE
GREEN BEANS
MIXED VEGETABLES

Steamed



CHICKEN CUTLET
GRILLED CHICKEN
MEATBALL
CHICKEN PARMESAN

CHICKEN PARMESAN
CHICKEN FRANCAISE

GRILLED STEAK

GRILLED CHICKEN
PENNE ALLA VODKA
SPAGHETTI & MEATBALLS
CHICKEN MARSALA
CHICKEN SCARPARIELLO

Varies by day SIDES AVAILABLE

Desserts

CHEESECAKE 3.99

Loaded CHEESECAKE 3.99

CHOCOLATE MOUSSE CAKE 3.99

LIMONCELLO CAKE 3.99

TIRAMISU 4.99

RAINBOW CAKE 4.99



Drinks

12 oz CANS 1.50 20 oz BOTTLE 2.50

GLASS BOTTLE SODA 3.00

2 LITER OZ SODA 4.00

SNAPPLE 16 oz 2.50 32 oz 3.50

WATER 1.00

HOT COFFEE SMALL 1.75 LARGE 2.75

ICE COFFEE 3.75

HOT TEA SMALL 2.00 LARGE 2.50

Battaglia Brothers

FAMILY OWNED FOR OVER 25 YEARS

WE SPECIALIZE IN AUTHENTIC HOMEMADE ITALIAN, AMERICAN & INTERNATIONAL DELICATESSEN ITEMS.



138 NORTH AVENUE NEW ROCHELLE • NY • 18001

(914) 633-3382

© @BATTAGLIABROTHERS











